. PUBLIC UTTLITIRS OOMMISSION OF THR STATE OF CALIFORNIA

QOMMISSICN AINISCRY & OOMPLIANCE DIVISION RESOLUTION ND. W-3985%*
Water tilities Branch April 19, 1996

RESOLUTION
(RES. W-3985), SFARIES DIMESTIC WATER COMPANY (SDWC) .
CRIER AUTHORIZING A GENERAL RATE INCREASE PRODUCING
ADDITIONAL ANNUAL REVENUE OF $130,190 (R 44.79% IN
1995. "

BY IRAFT AINICE 1ETTER AOCEPIED (N JULY 23, 1995.

SUMMARY

This Resolution grants an mcvease in gross annual revemes of $130,190, or
44.79% for test year 1995. ‘The increase will provide a 2.94% rate of retum
on rate hase in the test year.

RACKCROUND

sowe nequested authority under Section VI of General Order 96-A and

Section 454 of the Public Utilities CGode to increase rates for watér service
to produce adchtlonal revenues of $130,490 or 44.5% in 1935, The ut111ty also
requested increases in the charges for turning off and turning on of service
and the establishment of a late payment charge. SDWC modlfled the request on
July 17, 1995. The modified request showed a decrease in pay1oll expense and
minor modification to a ocauple of other expenses. SDRC's H’Cldlfled request
shows 1995 gross revenue of $290,710 at present rates 1ncrea31ng to $421,200
at proposed rates to produce a rate of return on rate base of 2.92%. SIMC
serves 1,143 metered custarers within the uninocorporated cormunities of Argus,
Trona, Ploneel Point, Borosolvay and South Trona, all within San Bermardino
County.

The last general rate increase was authorized on May 7, 1986, by Resolution |
W-3313, which authorized an increase of $62 205 or 30.5% in 1986, and $83,125
or 30.8% in 1987. SIMC received a one-time surcharge for reimbursement of
Department of Health Services fees in 1992,

DISQISSICN

The Water Utilities Branch (Branch) made an independent analysis of SDWC’'s
summary of earnings and issued its report in March 1995. Appendix A shows
SIWC’'s and the Branch’s estimated summary of earnmgs at present; requestéd,
and adopted rates for the test year 1995. SDWC is a wholly-owmned subsidiary
of thé North American Chemical Gdopany. SUAC had béen operating at a loss for
several years but did not file for a rate increase request because the utility
was being transferred from Keirr-McGee Cheémical Company to North American
Chemical Corpany. ‘The transfer was delayed by ooncerns of the staff of the




Resolution W-3985
STWS/DR AL/IAH:j13

Division of Ratepayer Advocates of the Public tilities Conmission. When
these concems wore resolved, then the tlansfel. was authorized. Shortly
aftexrwards, SIWC prepared and filed this increase request.

The Branch made minor adjustments to the expense ard revenue levels. These
adjustments did not affect the total amount of revenue since the requested
rate of return was much below that found reasonable for utilities of this
size. SOWC had been losing money for several years due to an increase in
operating expenses and a decline in the muber of customers.

SIWC’s draft advice letter requested rates which it estimated would produce a
rate of retumm on rate base of 2.92%. SIMWC had a residential rate schedule
oons1st1ng of five increasing rate blocks ard a school rate schéedule of three
mcneasmg rate blécks. ‘The meter ratios and portion of fixed ocosts oontained
in the service chan;e component were below the Coormission's rate &ésign
gmdehnes. proposed smphfylng the residential rate design by
corbining the f 1rst two blocks into one block and oarbining the second two
blocks into one block. This would result in a simplified schedule with the
highest rate still beginning at usage over 4,000 cubic feet per wmonth. The
meter chargés were increased to include more of the fixed costs and the wmeter
ratios brought in line with current Commission policy.

For the school schedule, the sizes of the three blocks were reduced and the
service charges were 1ncreased to reflect current rate demgn policy on fixed
charges contained in the service charges and higher meter ratios. The utility
had requested that the thirxd block begin at 20,000 cubic feet instead of
50,000 cubic feet. The Branch, in response Lo the protest of the school
chstnct, reduced the se1’v10e c}nlges while maintaining the proper meter
ratios and increased the sizé of the second block so that the third block
begins at 25,000 cubic feet instead of 20,000 cubic feet. This would ocarply
with the Conmission gu1dehne that no custcorer receive an increase more than
twice the system average increase of about 45%.

SDWC requested authority to change several other schedules. Schedule 4,
Private Fire Protection Service, would be increased by the system average
percentage. Schedule 2, Fire Hydrant Sewvice, would be cancelled since it is
no longer used. A late charge of 1.5% with a minimum charge of $1.00 would be
established. Similar late charges have been established by other utilities.
The rates proposed by the Branch are included herein as Appendix B.

Branch believes it is reasonable to allow SIWC to increase the deposit to
establish credit to twice the estimated monthly bill from the cuxvent $10.00
and to increase the service restoration charge from $10.00 during regular
working hours and $15.00 at other times to $25.00 and $75 00 mspectwely to
reflect current costs. SIWC should bé authorized to file revised Rulés 7,
Deposits, and 11, Discontinuance and Restoration of Sennoe, to reflect these
changes. Also, as authorized by Public Utilities Code Section 2714 the
ocapany is pmposu*g that if a tenant in a rental unit leaves owing the
oconpany, service to subsequent tenants in the unit will, at the ocopany’'s




Resolution W-3985%
SINC/DR AL/IAH:1313

option, be furnished on the account of the landlord. The Branch agrees with
these changes.

SoC files Annual Reports regularly, and there are no outstanding Qormission
orders requiring inprovements., Searles Domestic Water Conpany should update
its tariff book by filing revised Rules 3, 4, 6, 10, 12, 13, 14, 18, 19, 20,
and 21, Foims 1 and 2 should also be updated Schedule 2, Fire Hydmnt
Service should be deletéd.

At the Branch's rectnmended rates shown in Appendix B, a typical monthly bill
for a residential metered customer usmg 11 Ccf of wate1 would increase from
$19.19 to $28.81, or 46.8%. A corparison of custamexr bills at present and
recomrended rates is shown in Appendn: C. The adopted quantities and tax
calculations are shown in Appendix D ,

NOTICR AND PROTESTS

A notice of the proposed rate increase was mailed to each custamer on

Octcber 6, 1995. The Branch received one letter from the superintendent of
the Trona ‘~‘-chools protesting the rate design. The concemns of the school were
addressed in the modified rate design.

A public meeting was held on November 9, 1995, at the Senior Center Buildi
13187 Market St., Trona, CA. The Branch's representatlvé explained Oomniss10n
rate setting prooedlmes and the utility's representative explalned the need
for the rate increase. Twelve customers were present at the meeting. The
customers canplained about the size of the increase, practices of the chemical
campany, and changes in policy relating to charging landlords for water if a
tenant does not pay. The concerms of the customers were addressed. The
meeting lasted approximately one and one-half hours.

FINDINGS AND QONCLISIONS

1. The Branch's recamended sunmary of eamings (Appendix A) is reasonable and
should be adopted.

2. The rates reocomended by the Branch (Appendix B) are reasonable and should
be adopted.

3. The quantities (Appendix D) used to develop the Branch's reoccmmendations
are reasonable and should be adopted.

4. The rate increase authorized herein is justified, and the resulting rates
are just and reasonable.

5. STWC should be allowed to file a reviséd Rule 7, Deposits, and Rule 11,
Discontinuance and Restoration of Service, to reflect ambunts consistent \»uth
current oosts.




Resolution W-3985%
SDNC/DR AL/LAH:j))

6. SIMC is authorized to file Schedule IC, late Payment Charge, and to
incorporate Public Utilities Oode Section 2714 to its rate schedules.

IT 1S CRDERED that:

1. authority is granted under Public Wkilities Gode Seéction 454 f01 Searles
Dorrestm Water Systém to file an advice letter incorporating the surmary of
earmings and the revised schedulés attached to this resolution as Apperdices A
and B respectively, and oorm‘rently to cancel its presently effecuve rate
Schedules 1 (Gereral Metered Sennoe) . 4 {(Private Fire Protection Service) '
™, (Public Schools Metéred Service), and 9MIZ (Surplus Water Hauling .
Service). 1Its filing shall ooaply with General Order 96-A. The efféctive
date of the revised schedules shall be five days after the date of its filing.

2. SDMC is allowed to file a Schedule IC, Late Payment Change. inoorporate
Public Utilities Oode Section 2714 to its rate schedules, to update Rule 7,
Deposits, and Rule 11, Dlsoontlmxanoe and Restoration of Sexvice.

3. Within 180 days of the effectu*e date of this order, SIMC shall file
révised Rules 3, 4, 6, 10, 12,713, 14, 18, 19, 20 and 21. Forms } and 2
should alsd be updated. Such filing shall coaply with General Order 96-A.

4. This resolution is effective today.

I cerl:lfy that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Gonmission
at its regulal meeting on April 19, 1996. ‘The following Commissioners

approved 1t:

(Sackosy frronilsc

WESLEY . FRANKLIN
Executive Director

© DANIEL W, FESSIER
Pnesnient:

P. GREQORY QOONLION
JESSIE J. KNIGHT, Jr.
HENRY M. DOQUE
Cormissioners

Commissioner Josiah L. Neeper, being
necessanly absent, did not

participate.




RasolMion W3985 %
SDWSDR ALAAH j§
Appendx A

. Searles Domestic Water Company
Test Year 1935

Utiity Estimaled Branch Estimaled : '

Present’  Proposed  Present  Proposed Adopled

Rates  Rates Rates Rates Rates
Metered Customers 279020 403020 279020 403,020 405,100
Schoot 8070 14,120 8,070 14,120 . 11,740
Private Fié Customers 80 - 1420 . 980 1420 = 142
Othet Revenve 2840 - 2840 2,640 2,640 2,640
Tolal RBevenus 290,710 421200 290,710 421,200 420,900

Purchased Wa!er 49,020 43020 49020 49,020 49,020
Power [ I o 0 0 0
. Othér Volume Related 0 0 .0 0 - 0
Total Volume Related 49,020 49020 49020 48,020 49,020
Non Volume Related - o : :
Employes Labor 81,400 81,400 81400 81,400 81,400
Materials | ' - 10450 10490 10490 10,490 10,490 -
ContradWork - 3520 3520 3520 38520 3520
- Transporation Expedse , 11590 11,590 11,590 - 11590 11,590
Total Non-Volume Exp 107,660 107660 107,660 107.660 107,660
Admin and General’ ' T
Oifide Salaries _ 23,110 23,110 23,110 - 23,110 23,110
Managemént Salaries 33,600 33,600 33600 33600 33,600
Employsé Pension & Benef 21,550 21550 21,550 21,550 21,550
Uncolectible acoounts 2,470 3580 - 2470  35%0 2,950
Oifice Servicos and Rentals 19,090 19,030 19,090 14,090 19,090
Oifice supplies 14,110 14,110 14,110 14110 14,110
Professional Sevices 5,740 5,740 5740 5740 5,740
Insurance 10,110 10,110 10,110 10,110 10,110
Regulalory commission Ex 7,740 7.740 7.740 7,740 7.740 -
‘General Expenses 7.930 7.930 7.930 7,930 7.830
Total Admin & Gen Exp. 145450 146560 145450 146560 145,930
Expenses Caphalizesd . _ _
Net AAG Exp .. . 145450 146560 145450 146560 = 145930
Total Operating Expenses . 302,130 - 03240 302,130 303240 302,610

Depreciation _ 46,480 46450 46480 46,480 46,480
Cthet Taxes 26,320 27,230 26292 27245 27,243
1nGOme Taxés _ 800 10,135 800 10,132 10,208
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS , 375730 387085 3715702 387,097 366,541

NET REVENUE ©5020) 34115  (8499)  34.103 . 34359

RATE BASE 1167020 1167920 1,167,020 1,167,920 1,167,920

RATE OF RETURN 728% 292% 728% @ 292% 294%




Resolution W-398$ Appendix B
SDWS/DR ALAAM:jj Page |
.o » Scarles Domestic \\'jaler Seqvice
- Schedule No. 1 _
.) " GENERAL METERED SERVICE
APPLICABILITY

Applicable to metered water service for domestic household purposes for
- commgrcial or retail establishments and small industrial enterprises.

TERRITORY _
Within Argus, Trona, Pioneer Point (Point of Rocks), Borosolvay and South
Trona, unincorporated communities and teritory along the westerly shore of
Searles Lake, San Bernardino County. :

RATES . - - Per Meter
: ~ Per Month

Quantity Rates:

*First 800 €0. 1, per 100 €0, fl. ovevcrersscerssomestoncrsssnnsiineens. $1.42
Next 3,200 cufi, per 100 cu. fl. couvivevericiiearionninesivensesssenses e 2.90
- Over 4,000 cu. fi, per 100 €. fl. coueviiccunnnenisieneesienssisinn 4.77

Service Charge:

For 5/8 X 3/4 inch meter ..., cevereerene ettt
For  3Minch meter ...t

For - linchmeler ..o, bbb saeas

FOr  1-172i0Ch MELELuuuciiiieiense et essseessssrenes treerreres 44,

For = 2inch meter » " ; :

For 3 inch mieter........ Crebeinsbe bt brssaa st taberanibas Seserssstions .

For 4 inch meter........ reetrens

The Service Charge is a readipess-to—sén'e charge which is _'
applicable to all metered service and to which is addéd
charge for water used computéd at the Quantity Rates.

" SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Multifamily aparini¢nt complexes may be independently metered or served
froni One meter. If they are served from one meter, the nionthly or bimonthly
consuniption shall by divided by the numbes of active units to calculate the
commodity charge. Then that result will be multiplied by the number of
active units to arrive and the appropriate service charge for the meter will be
added. Service under this condition is subject to approval by the utility.

. Bxcept for seryice under condition 1 above, a separate meler and sérvice
connection is required for éach single family residence, each commeicial or
- retail establishinént, or eéach industrial énterprise régardless of the customér's
single ownership or contro) of the preniises servéd of Lo be sérved. The
quantity registeréd by cach mieter will be charged separately.
(continued)




Resolution W-398S Appendix B
SDWS/MDR ALAAH) Page 2
- ) : Searles Domeslic Water Scrvice

Schedule No. 1

. .\ ' (Continued)

3. The utility reserves the right to limit the quantity of watér delivered to any
resident, or any commercial or industrial enterprise to 8,000 cudic feet per
month. :

- Inaccordance with Section 2714 of the Public Utilities Code, if a tenant in a

- rental unit leaves owing the utility, service to subsequent ténants in that unit
will, at the utility’s option, be furnished on the account of the landlord or
propertly owner. ‘

. Alate charge of 1.5% with a $1.00 nﬁnfmpni charge will be apﬁlied to bills
unpaid by the end of the billing month in accordance with Schedule No. LC.

. Allbills are subject to lhe'reiﬁ:nbtirsemcht fee set forth on Sch«:dﬁle No. UF.




Resolution W-3985 Appendix B
SDWS/DR ALALALLjY Page 3

®

Scarles Domestic Water Seqvice

Schedule No. 4
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

APPLICABILATY

Applicable to all water service furnished to privately owned fire protection systems.
TERRITORY

Within Argus, Trona, Pioneér Point (Point of Rocks), Borosolvay and South

Trona, unincorporated communitics and tegritory along the westerly shore of

Scarles Lake, San Bernardino County.

RIATES‘ ‘ Per Conncction
_ Per month

For each inch of diameter of serviceé connection

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Service hereunder is for private fire protection sysiems to whichno
conncctions for othée than fife protection purposes are allowed. The fire
protection service connection shall be installed by the utility, according to
specifications of the San Bernardino County Fire Department and the cost
paid by the applicant. Such payment shall not be subject to refund. The
utility may instatl a meter or the standard detector lype meter approved by the
Board of Fire Underwriters for protection against theft, leakage or waste of
water. The cost of the facililies will be paid by the applicant and not subject
to refund.

. The minimum diameter for fire protection service shall be four inches, and the
maximum diameter shall be not more than the diameter of thé main to which
the service is connected. ~

. The utility will supply only such water at such pressure as may be available
from time to time as a result of nonmal operation of the system.

. If a distribution main of adequate size (o serve a private fire protection system
in addition to all other normal service does not exist in the strect or alley
adjacent to the premises to be served, then a secvice main from the nearest
exisling main of adequate capacity shall be installed by the Utility and the cost
paid by the applicant. Such cost shall not be subject to refund.

. A late charge of 1.5% with a $1.00 minimum charge will be applied to bills
unpaid by the end of the billing month in accordance with Schedule No. LC.

. All bitls are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. UF.




Resolution W-3985 Appendix B
SDWS/DR ALALAH:)Y Page 4
B Scarles Domestic Water Service
Schedule No. 7M
.) PUBLIC SCHOOL METERED SERVICE
APPLICABILITY

'Applicable to metered water service fumished (o and within the bufldings and
grounds of public schools.

TERRITORY |
Within Argus, Trona, Pioneér Point (Point of Rocks), Borosolvay and South

Trona, unincorporated communities and territory along the westerly shore of
Scarles Lake, San Bemardino County. ‘ ‘

RATES Per Meter
» Pér Month

Quantity Rates: 7
First 3,000 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ﬂ ROV YT $1.07
Next 22,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu. fl. wooiiviicviiinnenecninnn, “ 1.60
- Over 25,000 cu. ft, per 100 ¢u. fl oo, tinieeranen e 247
Service Charge: ‘

For 5/8 X 3/4 inch meter ............ ........ $

.) For 374 inch metér ....ovvcrennnn . ' e 22,

4 For L inch meter. i csneesionnnnns. 37,
For 1-1/2 inch meter.......... beeiernet e e aebes bttt banas 75.
For  2inchmelet. . iisivincnnenivesiiinenninnesas 120,00
For 3 inch meter............... e eraebereeb ettt tareaeberareaneans e 22500

For 4 ANCh MEIETuunniieiiiiieicerenirreanens trereaeeressiteeesessabanas 375.00

The Servicé Charge is a réadiness-to-serve chérge whichis

applicable to all metered service and to which is added

charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rates.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS |

). Water service unde¢ this schedule will be furnished only for use in school
buildings and on school grounds. ' :

2. The utility reserveés the right to limit the quantity of water delivered to the
Trona Schools to 100,000 cubic feet per metér per month. :

. Alate charge of 1.5% with a $1.00 minimum charge will be applied tobills
‘unpaid by the end of the billing month in accordance with Schedule No. LC.

. Al bills are subjecl"lo'lhe reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. UF. R




Resolution W-3985 Appendix B
SDWS/DR ALALALEY Page S
- . Scarles Domestic Water Scrvice
Schedule No. 9-MLZ
.) SURPLUS WATER HAULING SCHEDULE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable 10 all water hauling custorners for domestic houschold purposes
for commercial establishinents from the standpipe at Pioncer Point Pump
Station. .

TERRITORY

Within Argus, Trona, Pioneer Point (Point of Rocks), Borosolvajrand_ South
Trona, unincorporatéd communities and tercitory along the westerly shore of
Scarles Lake, San Bemardino Counly.

RATES : - Pec Meler -
: ' Pec Month

Quantity Rates:

First 800 cu. 1., per lddcu. | SOOI .. $1.42
Next 3,200 cu.ft., per 100 Cu. L. .iveorviiincncnneieiessiosns 2.90
Over 4,000 cu. ft., per 100 €0, fl. o SR 4.77

Service Charge:

For each customer

Thc"_Sen'iCc Charge isa readiﬁess—to-sgn'é charge which is
epplicadle to all metered service and t6 which is added
charge for water used computed al the Quantity Rates.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Each customer witl be requiréd to make a $40.00 deposit to obtain an access
key. This deposit will be refunded upon return of the key.

. Each customer using this facility will cecord the beginning and ending read 6n
the standpipe log sheet. Customers will be billed for watef used. Any
discrepancies in total water metered and not accounted for will be prorated
and billéd to each customer.

3. The utility rescrvés the right (o limit the quantity of water deliveted to any
resident. This service is available only on a surplus basis, (o individual
residences or any commercial or industrial entegprise, and is limited to a
maxinium of 2,000 cubic feet of water per month.

. The utitity réserves the right lb‘;j'isc_ohlinuet‘o"se’r\"e wgté’t l'Jpo'En 30 days
wrilten notice to cach customer. Said nolice to be seat by cerified mail.

{continucd)




Resolution W-3985 , Appendix B
SDWS/DR ALALAH:} Page 6
<t Scarles Domestic Water Semmice

Schedule No. 9MLZ

.) : (Conlinue‘d) _ :
~ 5. During shortages of supply and interruption of delivery, Rule 14, paragraph C,

“Apportionmeat of Supply During Time of Shortage,” will apply

6. The standpipe is accessible to water hauling customer on a 24-hour basis.

7. Alate charge of 1.5% with a $1.00 minimurn'charge will be applied to bills
unpaid by the end of the billing month in accordance with Schedule No. LC.

8. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. UF.




Resolution W-3985 Appendix B
SDWS/DR AL/LALLY Page 7
-t _ Scarles Domestic Water Scrvice

Schedule No. LC

.) LATE CHARGE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all service.

TERRITORY
Within Argus, Trona, Pioncer Point (Point of Rocks), Borosolvay and South
Trona, unincorporated communities and territory along the westerly shore of
Secarles Lake, San Bernardino County.

RATES

Late Charge: A late charge of £.5% on unpaid balance subject to special
conditions and minimum charge below, '

Minimum Charge: The minimum charge is $1.00.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. The balance is unpaid if it is not received by the end of the month of billing.
. This is to provide at least 19 days to pay the bill and avoid the late charge.
/

2. The late charge should be imposed only once on a delinquent bill since the
account would be shut off before a subsequent bill, and then the account
would be subject to the reconnection charge as authorized by Tariff Rule No.
11.

3. All bills shall be subject to the reimbursement fee as set forth on Schedule No.
UF




Resolution W-3985
SDWS/DR AL/LAN:) Appendix C
7 : Page 1

Comparison of Rates

.) A coinp_arison of the preseat and Branch®s recommended rates for Searles Domestic Water
Company is show below:

Schedute No. 1 &9LMZ
. Quantity Rate
- Per Cef (100 cubdic feet)

Block Size ) ~ Rate _
Present Proposed Present  Proposed

© first 2 $0.72

next6 first 8 $L.10 $142
next 8 $1.70 o

ncxt 24 next 32 $245  $290
over 40 over 40 $3.30 $4.77

Service Charge
Per meter per month
N ) - Rate -~
Meter Size Present  Proposed
5/8x3/4-inch. $6.05 $8.75
3/4-inch ’ 6.70 8.75
l-inch - 8.20 2190
1-1/2-inch 13.40 - 44.00
2-inch 1550 - 70.00
3-inch 21.70 131.00
4-inch 41.35 220.00

School Schedule No. 7M
Quantity Rate
- Pet Ccf (100 cubic feét)
Block Size .- Rate
Présent Proposed - Present  Proposed

first S0 first30  $1.02 $1.07
next450  next220  $1.52 $1.60
over 500 over 250 $235 $2.47

Service Charge
Per meler per month
_ ) . Rate
Meter Size Preseal Proposed
5/8x3/4-inch - $7.55 $15.00
3/4-inch 8.35 . 2250
1-inch _ 11.30 37.50
1-t2-inch _ 16.40 7500
2-inch :- 20.20 - 12000 - -
3-inch 37.85 225.00
4-inch : _ 51.50 375.00




Resolution W-3985
SOWS/DR ALAAM:Y Appendix C
: : Page 2

Private Fire Service
’ .\ ‘ Pér connection per month
: ; ) Present Proposed
For each inch of diameter of service connection $340 $5.00

Changes to other Charges

Rule No. 7 - Deposits

Searles proposes to change the deposit from the current $10 00 forasSB X 1!4 inch
meter to Wwice the estimated average bill. _ _

(Continued)
Ru!c No. 11 - Dnsconhnuancc and Rcstoratxon of Service

Charge for rcstoratxon of service

i Proposed
During regular w orkmi hours 10.( 7 §2g00
ing hours . 715.00

Other than regular wor
Late Charge
Séarles propbses to establish a late charge of 1. S% on delinquent bills with a minimum
charge of $1.00

Bill cbmparison

A comparison of monlhly customers® bills at present a.nd ad()pted rates for 1995 test year fora’
5/8 x 3/4-inch meter is shown below:

Usage Present - Proposed _Amouni Percent
Cef . Bills Bills Increase Increase

0 $6.05 $875 $2.70 44.63%
3 8.59 13.01 4.42 51.46%
s 10.79 15.85 5.06 46.90%
10 17.49 2591 342 48.14%
1 19.19 2881 _ 9.62 50.13%
20 37.49 5491 17.42 46.47%
61.99 83.91 21.92 35.36%

119.49 160.61 41.12 34.41%




Resotution W-3985
SOWSDRAIAAHR

. : Appendx O
. Page 1

Searles Domestic Waler Company

Tes Year 1935

Expenses
1. Purchased Power None

2. Purchased Water _ $49,020
" Vendor: No. Amer. Chemical

Cos1 $0.42 per 1,000 galions

Total units 116,726

| 3. Unoollectblé rate

4. Franchise Tay ‘ 0.73%
(compostte rate)

. Insurance Expense -~ $10,110
Worker's Comp 6. 90% of payro '

. Ad Valérem Taxes » $12,760
(1.0% of assesséd value)

. Payroli taxes $11,410
Social security 6.2% ‘
Medicare 1.45%

Unemployment 3.2% ¢1 $7,000 base

58 X 3/4 1128
- 34

1

1-172

5.

3

4

134254 4,615




Lesolution W-3985
SOWS/DR ALAAH

N )

Appendix D
Page 2

Searles Domestic Waler Company

Income Taxes
Tesl Year 1995

Ogperaling Revenue

O&M Expenses
Depreciation
Ad Valorem Tax
Payroll Tax
Franchise Tax
Other deductions

State laxablé income

Staté Income Tax

Fed Taxablé Income
Féd Income Tax

Tolal income Tax

Rate Base

Aveérage Utitlity Plant
CWiP
Avg. Deprecialion Reser -
Net Plant
Less
Advances
Contributions
Deféred Income Tax
Defemred ITC
Working Cash
Materials & Supplies

R Averagé Rate Base

$420,900
$302,610
$46,480
$12,760

$11.410
$3,073
$0

$44,567
$4.145
$40422

$10,208

$1,737,900
10,000
578,500
1,169,400

32420
11,080
0

0
19,120
23,800

1,167,920




